

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 333-334/2011
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

A.K. BELWAL . . . PETITIONER
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. . . RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.02.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List on 15th April, 2014 higher up in the list."

It is submitted that Mr. Dr. A.K. Belwal, (Petitioner-in-person) has on 31.07.2014 filed additional documents with Annexure- I to III alongwith application for permission for placing documents (without serving copy to other side) i.e. on respondent Nos. 3 and 5 and the same is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that a notice of hearing for listing this matter before the Hon'ble Court for 5.8.2014 was issued to petitioner-in-person by registered A.D, but nothing has been received back sofar. However, he has been informed by telephonically about listing the matter for 5.8.2014.

Service is already complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 2nd DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Dr. A.K. Belwal,
S/o Late Sh. P.N. Belwal,
R/o H.No. 137, Sukhdev Vihar,
PO Jamia Nagar
New Delhi-110025.
2. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
3. Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate
4. Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR