

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 333-334/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/10/2005 in CWP No. 12906/2005 and order dated 03/09/2007 in CM No.9057/2007 in CWP No. 12906/2005 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

A.K.BELWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG
Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.
Mr. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.
Ms. Gunwanti Dara,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kr.Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India has brought a cheque in the sum of Rs.3,24,107/- in favour of the petitioner vide Cheque No.855401

dated 25.09.2014 drawn on Bank of Baroda, Pusa Road, New Delhi. He submits that the matter was examined afresh in compliance of the orders of this Court and the medical bills for the aforesaid amount has been passed in full and final settlement. The above mentioned cheque is handed over to the petitioner who appears in person.

We make it clear that the aforesaid amount would be in full and final settlement of all medical bills which were submitted by the petitioner in respect of medical treatment of his father.

The special leave petitions are disposed of accordingly.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER